1 - law for

## BY-LAW NUMBER 620.

BEING a By-law to amend By-law No. 605 of the Town of North Bay.

WHEREAS IT IS DEEMED ADVISABLE by the Council of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, to amend By-law No. 605 of the said Town,

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AND IT IS HEREBY ENACTED by the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay, as follows:-

1. That Clause Five ,(5), of the said By-law No. 605 be reacinded, and the following Clause inserted in lieu thereof:

"The Board of Management for the administration of the Memorial Fund, and all undertakings subject to the provisions of this By-law, shall consist of the Mayor, the President of the Great War Veterans' Association, the Chairmen of the Finance, Contingent and Parks' Committees, and ten members, elected annually ny gertificate holders. The presence of Five (5) Members of the said Board shall constitute a Quorum. Gheques in payment of all accounts entailed by the Board of Management, shall be signed by the Mayor and Treasurer upon authorization by the Municipal Council of North Bay."

Read a first and second time in open Council, this 6th day of June, 192. PASSED in open Council, this 6th day of June, 1921.

CLERK